suggest or imply that any particular person(s) and/or Shareholder(s) are, or may be regarded, as parties acting
in concert such that their respective interests in voting Shares should or ought to be consolidated, and
consequences under the Take-over Code would ensue as a result of a Share Buy Back.

Mr Ow Chin Seng, Mr Koh Beng Leong and Mr Ow Eei Meng, Benjamin are Directors of the Company (together,
the “Affected Parties”). Mr Koh Beng Leong is the nephew of Mr Ow Chin Seng, and Mr Ow Eei Meng,
Benjamin is the son of Mr Ow Chin Seng. As at the Latest Practicable Date, each of the Affected Parties are
deemed interested in approximately 34.50% of the issued Shares.

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Affected Parties and their concert parties (the “Concert Party Group”), as
well as the Shares they are interested in, are set out in the table below. The table below also sets out, assuming
that the Company exercises the Share Buy Back Mandate in full, the shareholdings of the Concert Party Group
before and after the assumed repurchase of 24,897,300 Shares by the Company:-

Concert Party Group Before share buy back After share buy back(1)

No. of
Shares

Shareholding
Percentage

No. of
Shares

Shareholding
Percentage

Ow Chin Seng
(Executive Chairman)

67,536,758 27.126% 67,536,758 30.140%

Koh Beng Leong
(Executive Director)

12,000 0.005% 12,000 0.005%

Ow Eei Meng, Benjamin
(Executive Director)

- - - -

Low Kheng
(Ow Chin Seng’s wife)

8,274,924 3.324% 8,274,924 3.693%

Elsie Low Kheng Thor
(Low Kheng’s sister)

1,595,000 0.64% 1,595,000 0.71%

Low Chuan Seng
(Low Kheng’s brother)

122,164 0.05% 122,164 0.05%

Kwek Geok Yong
(Low Chuan Seng’s wife)

2,516,072 1.01% 2,516,072 1.12%

Low Kim Chuan
(Low Kheng’s brother)

18 0% 18 0%

16

Peh Choon Chieh
(Ow Chin Seng’s nephew)

1,966,400 0.79% 1,966,400 0.88%

Lee Ah Ho
(Low Kheng’s mother)

228,000 0.09% 228,000 0.10%

Lau Siew Kwan
(Low Kheng’s sister)

60,000 0.02% 60,000 0.03%

Low Kheng Huay Joanna
(Low Kheng’s sister)

14,400 0.01% 14,400 0.01%

Low Bee Eng
(Low Kheng’s sister)

400 0% 400 0%

Koh Wee Leong, Vincent
(Low Kheng’s nephew)

220,000 0.09% 220,000 0.10%

Low Ann Kok
(Ow Chin Seng’s nephew)

24,000 0.01% 24,000 0.01%

Koh Wee Beng
(Ow Chin Seng’s nephew)

20,000 0.01% 20,000 0.01%

Lau Gee Hong
(Ow Chin Seng’s nephew)

200 0% 200 0%

Phua Sin Yee
(Ow Chin Seng’s daughter-in-law)

2,919,400 1.17% 2,919,400 1.30%

Heng Hui Lyn
(Ow Chin Seng’s daughter-in-law)

398,200 0.16% 398,200 0.18%

Total 85,907,936 34.50% 85,907,936 38.34%

Note(s):-

(1) This is based on the assumption that the Company exercises the Share Buy Back Mandate in full, no one in
the Concert Party Group will sell any of his/her interests to the Company and that, save for the change in
their interests resulting directly from the Share Purchases by the Company, there are no other changes in
their interest in the voting rights in the Company for the duration of the Share Buy Back Mandate.

As can be seen from the above, and on the assumption in note (1) of the table in the preceding paragraph, in
the event that the Company exercises the Share Buy Back Mandate in full, the Concert Party Group’s combined